Ushanti Colour Chem Limited (“the Company”) will be held on Wednesday, 28th day of January 2026 at 
12:00 PM IST at registered office of the Company situated at 88/8, GIDC Phase I, Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382445, 
Gujarat, India to transact the following businesses: - 

SPECIAL BUSINESSES: 

1. APPROVAL TO CREATE, OFFER, ISSUE, AND ALLOT UPTO 31,00,000 (THIRTY-ONE LAKH) 

CONVERTIBLE EQUITY WARRANTS (“WARRANTS”) OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) 
EACH AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF INR 58/- (RUPEES FIFTY-EIGHT ONLY) EACH INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF 
INR 48/- (RUPEES FORTY-EIGHT ONLY) EACH AGGREGATING UPTO INR 17,98,00,000/- (RUPEES 
SEVENTEEN CRORES NINETY EIGHT LAKHS ONLY) TO PROMOTERS AND NON-PROMOTERS ON A 
PRIVATE AND PREFERENTIAL BASIS WITH AN OPTION TO SUBSCRIBE AND CONVERT EACH SUCH 
WARRANT INTO ONE EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH AT A 
PRICE OF INR 58/- (RUPEES FIFTY-EIGHT ONLY) EACH INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF INR 48/- (RUPEES

[...]

decided by the Board in its absolute discretion, the consent and approval of the Members of the Company be and 
is hereby accorded to the Board to create, offer, issue and allot on a private and preferential basis, at an 
appropriate time, in one or more tranches upto 31,00,000 (Thirty-One Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants (“the 
Warrants”) of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a price of INR 58/- (Rupees Fifty-Eight only) each 
which includes a premium of INR 48/- (Rupees Forty-Eight only) per Warrant or such other higher price as may

[...]

INR 48/- (Rupees Forty-Eight only) per Equity Share or such other higher price as may be determined in 
accordance with the provisions of the applicable Act, Rules, Regulations and Directions and Articles of 
Association of the Company, aggregating upto INR 17,98,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Ninety-Eight Lakhs 
only) by way of conversion of the Warrants, at an appropriate time, in one or more tranches, within a period of 
18 (Eighteen) months from the allotment of Warrants, in such manner as may be permissible in accordance with 
provisions of the SEBI Regulations and Act on such terms and conditions as the Board may, in its absolute

[...]

31,00,000 (Thirty One Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants (“the Warrants”) of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees 
Ten only) each at an issue price of INR 58/- (Rupees Fifty Eight only) each including a premium of INR 48/- 
(Rupees Forty Eight only) each aggregating upto INR 17,98,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Ninety Eight 
Lakhs only) to the Allottees belonging to Promoters and Non-Promoters on a private and preferential basis with 
an option to subscribe and convert each such Warrant into one Equity Share of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each at a price of INR 58/- (Rupees Fifty Eight only) each including a premium of INR 48/- (Rupees

[...]

Further, during the current Financial Year ending 31st March 2026, the Board of Directors at their meeting held 
on 16th April 2025 and the Shareholders of the Company at 01/2025-26 Extra-Ordinary General Meeting 
(“EGM”) held on Thursday, May 15, 2025 have approved the Raising of funds aggregating up to INR 20,25,04,000 
/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Twenty Five Lakh Four Thousand only) by way of issue of upto 29,78,000 (Twenty 
Nine Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand) Convertible Equity Warrants (“Warrants”) of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees 
Ten only each) at a price of INR 68/- (Rupees Sixty Eight only) per Warrant including Premium of INR 58/- 
(Rupees Fifty Eight only) each. 

Further, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 26th May 2025 have Withdrawn and